

ÖITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11527/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in SA No.1301/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.INSP.OF SCHOOLS,JAUNPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 19/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The cost has been deposited.

By way of last opportunity, further four weeks' time  
is granted to complete the service upon the unserved  
respondents.

Process be given dasti as well.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Harjinder Kaur)  
Court Master