

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11527/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2009 in SA No.1301/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIST.INSP.OF SCHOOLS,JAUNPUR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

(GEETA AHUJA)
SR. P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER